NOTICE TO CVARC, INC. MEMBERS, HEIR(S) AND / OR ESTATE EXECTORS

Dear CVARC, INC. Members, Their Life Partner, Heir(s) and / or Estate executor:

RE: Amateur Radio / Electronic Equipment & Parts Liquidation Policy

On June 5, 2007 the members of the Chippewa Valley Amateur Radio Club passed a policy intended to assist the surviving partner, heir(s) and / or estate executor of CVARC, inc. members in good standing, in the liquidation of the deceased members' Amateur Radio / Electronic Equipment and Parts in such a manner so as to maximize, as much as is reasonably possible, the equity realized by the partner, heir(s) or estate.

This is a <u>STRICTLY VOLUNTARY PROGRAM</u> that CVARC, inc. members in good standing may decide to take advantage of prior to their death. If the CVARC, inc. member fails to formally take advantage of this program prior to his/her death the surviving partners, heir(s), and / or estate executors of CVARC, inc. members in good standing (at the time of death) may make the decision to take advantage of this program.

It is strongly recommended that club members review this letter, the Estate Liquidation Policy, and, if the member so desires, to take formal action requesting that their Amateur Radio / Electronic Equipment and Parts Estate be liquidated using CVARC, inc. as the conduit to reach this goal.

It should be kept in mind that this procedure is primarily intended for members who reside in the greater Chippewa Valley geographical region or at least whose Amateur Radio/ Electronic Equipment and Parts are located in this area. It would be difficult at best to follow the steps in Procedure item #4 of the policy unless the equipment and parts were readily available within a reasonable distance. It is possible that CVARC, inc. might still be of significant assistance to families some distance away however heir(s) and / or estate executors would by necessity take on greater responsibilities.

Should you have any questions at any time please feel free to contact any CVARC, Inc officer or Executive Board member.

73

The Officers & Executive Board Chippewa Valley Amateur Radio Club, INC.